TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anvil International, LP		112/29/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anvil International, LLC
Street Address:	1200 Abernathy Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1200
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0910553	ANVILETS
Registration Number:	1087606	GRUVLOK
Registration Number:	1197940	MPF
Registration Number:	1283016	ROUGHNECK
Registration Number:	1283017	HPR
Registration Number:	1315760	CON-JOINT
Registration Number:	1376878	MERIT
Registration Number:	1516396	AMRAK
Registration Number:	1734358	
Registration Number:	1715008	ANVIL
Registration Number:	1822305	RIGIDLITE
Registration Number:	1826089	RIGIDLOK
Registration Number:	2678623	
<u> </u>	11	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0512

Registration Number:	2548248	ANVIL
Registration Number:	2678627	
Registration Number:	2650166	FIRE-RITE
Registration Number:	2731586	GRUVLOK
Registration Number:	2677760	GRUVLOK
Registration Number:	2677776	JBS
Registration Number:	2741293	GRUVLOK
Registration Number:	2953155	GRUVLOK XTREME LUBRICANT
Registration Number:	3080727	SPF/ANVIL
Registration Number:	3080747	ANVIL-STRUT
Registration Number:	3042893	ANVIL-STRUT
Registration Number:	3294719	SPF/ANVIL
Registration Number:	3529069	ANVILFLEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404.853.8395

Email: julie.murphy@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29474-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Johnson, Jr.
Signature:	/James H. Johnson, Jr./
Date:	03/29/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change - Anvil LP to Anvil LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change - Anvil LP to Anvil LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0513



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP UNDER THE NAME OF "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LP"

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LP" TO "ANVIL INTERNATIONAL, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011,

AT 1:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

3067111 8100V

111350241

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 9263366

DATE: 12-29-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0514

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:42 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 01:12 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111350241 - 3067111 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Partnership first formed is Delaware
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Limited Partnership first formed is January 30, 2006 .
4.)	The name of the Limited Partnership immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Anvil International, LP
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Anvil International, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on theday of
	By:Authorized Person
	Name: Kevin Maxwell Print or Type
	I DIL OL LYPO

RECORDED: 03/29/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004748 FRAME: 0515